
C:\Users\aoakes\Documents\1 website stuff\Utility Contact List - 20221201.docx  

Utility Contact List 
As of December 1, 2022 

 
 

• AT&T 
Attn:  Mark Manion 
500 East 8th Street 
Kansas City Missouri 
(816)275-2341 

 MM256T@att.com 
 
• AT&T LTE Gig 

Zach Zuppan 
(816) 275-3393 
zz1010@att.com 

 
• AT&T Legacy 
 Attn:  Lenny Vohs 
 1425 Oak Street, Room 1 
 Kansas City, MO  64106 
 (816) 275-4014 
 Lv2121@att.com 
 
 

• City of Independence, MO 
Municipal Services Department 

 Attn:  Steve Maldonado (Construction) 
 2nd Floor 
 17221 E. 23rd St. South 
 Independence, MO  64057 
 (816) 325-7611 (O) 
 SMaldonado@IndepMO.org 
 

• City of Independence, MO 
Municipal Services Department 

 Attn:  Brad Phelps (Right-of-Way and Traffic 
Control – lane drops, etc) 

 2nd Floor 
 17221 E 23rd St. South 
 Independence, MO  64057 
 (816) 325-7614 (O) 
 BPhelps@IndepMO.org 
 
• Comcast 
 Attn:  Andy Bell 

4700 Little Blue Parkway 

 Independence, MO  64057 
 (816) 795-2255 (O) 
 Andrew_Bell@cable.comcast.com 
 
 
• Independence Power & Light 
 21500 East Truman Road 
 Independence, MO  64056 
For All Projects*: 
 Attn:  Lee Donner 
 District Planner 
 816-325-7450 (O) 
 
• Independence Water Department 
 Attn:  Steve Engelke 
 17221 E. 23rd St. S 
 Independence, MO  64057 
 (816) 325-7650 (O) 
 sengelke@indepmo.org 
 

• Spire Inc. 
Attn:  Katelynn Liberty 
Construction Engineer I 

 3025 SE Clover Dr. 
 Lee’s Summit, MO  64082  

816-260-6581 
Katelynn.Liberty@spireenergy.com  

 
• Water Pollution Control 

Sewer Maintenance Division 
 Attn:  Jeff Conway 
 14909 E. Truman Rd. 
 Independence, MO  64050 
 (816) 325-7727 
 Jconway@indepmo.org 
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• Community Development Services 
Community Development Services 
Engineering Inspection 
Attn: David Blaise 
111 E. Maple Ave. 
Independence, MO 64050 
(816) 325-7610 (O) 

 dblaise@indepmo.org 
 

• Community Development Services 
Engineering Inspection 
Attn: Sheldon Hannah 
111 E. Maple Ave. 
Independence, MO 64050 
(816) 325-7596 (O) 

 shannah@indepmo.org 
 

• Community Development Services 
(ROW Inspection Residential/Commercial) 
Attn: Constance Battaglia 
111 E. Maple Ave. 
Independence, MO 64050 
(816) 325-7597 (O) 
(816) 325-7401 (O) 

 cbattaglia@indepmo.org 
 

• Independence Power and Light  
Kris Mcginley – Senior District Planner 
21500 E. Truman Road 
Independence, MO 64051 
(816)-325-7463 (O) 

 

• Verizon 
Attn:  Bryan Burger 
(816) 346-0200 © 
Bryan.Burger@verizon.com 
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